Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N10000011398 FILED December 09, 2010 Sec. Of State mdickey

CELEBRATION SPEAKEASY INCORPORATED

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CELEBRATION SPEAKEASY INCORPORATED

Article II

The principal place of business address: 12351 KENTON COURT ORLANDO, FL. 32837

The mailing address of the corporation is:

12351 KENTON COURT ORLANDO, FL. 32837

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: PROVIDE A SAFE AND NURTURING ENVIRONMENT IN WHICH CLUB DDDDDDDMEMBERS CAN LEARN AND DEVELOP COMMUNICATION AND LEADERSHIP DDDDDDDSKILLS.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

TINA M BRYAN 12351 KENTON COURT ORLANDO, FL. 32837 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: TINA MARIE BRYAN

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

TINA MARIE BRYAN 12351 KENTON COURT

ORLANDO, FL 32837

Incorporator Signature: TINA MARIE BRYAN

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P SUSAN WHEELER 613 CANBY CIRCLE OCOEE, FL. 34761

Title: VP JAMESON LYON 1015 BANKS ROSE STREET CELEBRATION, FL. 34747

Title: VP DAVID A HARRISON 7195 EXPORT AVE COCOA, FL. 32927

Title: VP SUSAN D WINDSOR 5868 WINDHOVER DR ORLANDO, FL. 32819

Title: VP BUNG-ORN TEMPLEMAN 147 FELDON LANE DAVEPORT, FL. 33897

Title: VP TINA M BRYAN 12351 KENTON COURT ORLANDO, FL. 32837

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 12/08/2010

N10000011398 FILED December 09, 2010 Sec. Of State mdickey